Williams Acquisition Ltd

Our Ref: **RUT12290**

Head of Highways London Borough of Richmond Civic Centre 44 York Street Twickenham TW1 3BZ

BY TRACKED EMAIL:

network.management@richmond.gov.uk

10.09.2021

Dear Sirs.

APPLICATION FOR PRIOR APPROVAL: FOR AND ON BEHALF OF CK HUTCHISON NETWORKS (UK) LTD

PROPOSED TELECOMMUNICATIONS RADIO BASE STATION INSTALLATION AT 3UK_RUT12290, UXBRIDGE ROAD, HIGH STREET, HAMPTON HILL, RICHMOND UPON THAMES, GREATER LONDON, TW12 1NA

Please find attached a notice that is required under paragraph under Part 16 of Schedule 2 to the Town and Country Planning (General Permitted Development) (England) Order 2015 (as amended).

The notice is being served on you as the Council which maintains the land to which the application relates to advise that an application for prior approval is to be submitted to the local planning authority for the proposed telecommunications equipment noted above and shown on the attached drawings. Should you wish to make representations to the local planning authority on the application then the relevant details are contained on the Notice.

Should you have any further queries regarding the proposal please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfully

Dianne Perry MRTPI AssocRICS

Consultant Planner: Williams Acquisition Ltd

Tel: +44 (0) 7535 932 374

Email: tweeddevelopmentplanning@gmail.com For and on behalf of CK Hutchison Networks (UK) Ltd

Enc.

Williams Acquisition Ltd

